GEOPOLYMER MORTAR INCORPORATING HIGH
CALCIUM FLY ASH AND SILICA FUME
V.C.PRABHA1, V.REVATHI2
An attempt was made in the present work to study the compressive strength and microstructure of geopolymer
containing high calcium fly ash (HCFA) and silica fume. Concentration of sodium hydroxide solution 8M, 10M,
12M & 14M, liquid to binder ratio 0.5 and sodium hydroxide to sodium silicate ratio 2.5 were selected for the
mixes. Geopolymer mortar test results indicated that the mix with 40% silica fume by the weight of HCFA
yielded higher compressive strength under ambient curing. The XRD pattern typically shows the major portion

Silica
Fume
Fine
Aggregate
Sodium
silicate
Sodium Hydroxide
solution
mol/L (kg/m3)
1. 8FS0 568.3 0% - 1704.03 189.45 8 91.22
2. 8FS20 454.6 20% 113.7 1704.03 189.45 8 91.22
3. 8FS40 340.9 40% 227.3 1704.03 189.45 8 91.22
4. 8FS60 227.3 60% 340.8 1704.03 189.45 8 91.22
5. 8FS80 113.6 80% 454.5 1704.03 189.45 8 91.22
6. 10F S0 568.3 0% - 1704.03 189.45 10 91.22
7. 10FS20 454.6 20% 113.7 1704.03 189.45 10 91.22
8. 10FS40 340.9 40% 227.3 1704.03 189.45 10 91.22
9. 10FS60 227.3 60% 340.8 1704.03 189.45 10 91.22
10. 10FS80 113.6 80% 454.5 1704.03 189.45 10 91.22
11. 12F S0 568.3 0% - 1704.03 189.45 12 91.22
12. 12FS20 454.6 20% 113.7 1704.03 189.45 12 91.22
13. 12FS40 340.9 40% 227.3 1704.03 189.45 12 91.22
14. 12FS60 227.3 60% 340.8 1704.03 189.45 12 91.22
15. 12FS80 113.6 80% 454.5 1704.03 189.45 12 91.22
16. 14FS0 568.3 0% - 1704.03 189.45 14 91.22
17. 14FS20 454.6 20% 113.7 1704.03 189.45 14 91.22
18. 14FS40 340.9 40% 227.3 1704.03 189.45 14 91.22
19. 14FS60 227.3 60% 340.8 1704.03 189.45 14 91.22
20. 14FS80 113.6 80% 454.5 1704.03 189.45 14 91.22
2.3 PREPARATION AND CURING
Fly ash with silica fume and river sand were mixed thoroughly and dry materials were added slowly
in the activating solution prepared by dissolving sodium hydroxide pellets in water and mixing with
sodium silicate solution. The mixing was continued until a homogeneous mix was obtained. Several